= =1 K IB

N—=YUR K
PARTS LIST

JW-8BLC-20 JW-28BLC~-20
JW-8BLC-20-BTFL JW-28BLC-20-BT
JW-28BL C-20-FL

JW-28BLC~-20R
JW-28BLC-20R-BT
JW-28BL.C-20R~-FL
JW-28BLC-20R-BTFL

JW-8BLC-30 JW-28BLC-30
JW-8BLC-30-BT JW-28BLC—-30-BTFL
JW-8BLC-30-BTFL

JW-8BLC-30R-BTFL JW-28BLC-30R-BTFL

THREAD TRIMMER
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER
CLOTH PULLER

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.



ANR—YYRMIIWEL DK vy ) BERA LT, T—S5—#BBEATT,
JW-8BL-20-1/JW-28BL-20~1/JW-8BL-30-1/JW-28BL~30-1& ) £ &7 S (L A BE
SNTEYEY, #LVELT, ANR—YYRIEZHHASNSBE8 (L. JW-8BL-20-1/
JW-28BL-20-1/JW-8BL-30-1/JW-28BL-30-1D/1—Y A+ Z BB IR FALIEELN,

This is the parts list for thread trimmer, auto back tack, auto foot lift, cloth puller
mechanism of JW machines. Common parts are indicated on the parts list of
JW-8BL-20-1/JW-28BL-20-1/JW-8BL-30-1/JW-28BL-30-1. Refer to the
parts list of JW-8BL-20—-1/ JW-28BL-20-1/JW-8BL-30~1/JW-28BL-30-1
together when you use this parts list.




BR

CONTENTS
Page

ARTEE)HT e 1,2
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
ARLEE(E) HT e 3, 4
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK '
REUYILIARARTDSUT e 5, 6
THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE, DRIVING KNIFE CRANK
:)3’1’:/|‘~ :)3,{_~/|\*$ ....................................... 7,8
JOINT, JOINT CONNECTING ROD
j’—l)—‘ KFE, gj}];*& ....................................... g9, 10
MACHINE PULLEY, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, TENSION BRACKET
SHAR.BHL e 1, 12
THROAT PILATE, BED SLIDE
INYDRIEERE e it a e 13, 14
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM
EE’JWZJ:I'J‘T%E*% ....................................... 15, 16
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM
A—S5—(TF) . O—5—3EUHH 5T crreerrraiiiain i, 17, 18
ROLLER (LOWER), ROLLER FEED SHAFT, FEED CLUTCH
u_ﬁ_(_t)\'?_i\n_a_-é? ....................................... 19, 20
ROLLER (UPPER), ROLLER BASE
Pt —T—B T =T A e i 21, 22
ROLLER BASE, PULLER CYLINDER
Z’f“)?“ a—K e 0 - i 23 24
SWITCH, CABLE
EE@L@‘] ....................................... 25. 26
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1
EEE@]%Z ....................................... 27. 28
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2
11]%%1 ....................................... 29- 30
ACCESSORIES 1
= 2 31.32
ACCESSORIES 2

_yﬁ ....................................... 33

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS




hTtEsEHE).HhY
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK




h<t&E) . he
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

HBRES | IE\D, = $ HE
No. o= ‘l_u’ % c‘_’; % T w2 DESCRIPTION
2588
1 |70762 x| % x| x| 1 |EE@3HAZRE THREAD RETAINING PIN BRACKET
2 131092 ¥ | k| x| x| 2 |BEEIARZIEHAL SCREW M4 X 0.7 L=12
3 [70763 bk x| x| 1 [RiBxEY THREAD RETAINING PIN
4 70764 ¥ [ x| x| x| 1 |RBILVEDHRLE SCREW 11/64X40
5 |70765 * |k [ x| ) 1 (RPARTYLY THREAD RETAINING PIN SPRING
6 {70782 ® ok | x| % 1 |BEEARZ(T) FIXED KNIFE BRACKET (LOWER)
7 27174 * | k| x| 2 JEEARBR(FIESHRL SCREW M4 x0.7 L=10
8 70784 * | x| x| % 1 |BIRARZRTY Y FIXED KNIFE BRACKET SPRING
9 170783 x| x| *| x| 1 |BEARBEY FIXED KNIFE BRACKET PIN
10 [70780 * | x| x| 1 |BEARZ () FIXED KNIFE BRACKET (MIDDLE)
11 (70781 ¥ [k [ x| x [ 1 [BEEARBE)EFRL PINCH SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8
12 | 2067 * | % [ x| ) 1 |EERARFEHRL SCREW 11/64 x 40 L=6
13 70779 * | x| x| % 1 |[EEARZ(E) FIXED KNIFE BRACKET (UPPER)
14 |70777 AEAERE: 1 |BEEAR FIXED KNIFE
15 [70778 k| x| x| 2 |EEARLEDRL SCREW 1/8X44 =52
16 {70769 ok | ok | o 1 |FRE> BOBBIN
17 70770 «lxl w0 x| 1 lh=dER HOOK COMPLETE
18 [70773 s | % | x| % T |hAeARL (L) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)
19 [11176 * | x| x| ok 1 |[ATAZIL (L) iEdHRL SCREW 7/32x32L=55
20 |70761 x| ok x| x| 1 [EEBIAR DRIVING KNIFE
21 127174 * | k| k| 2 |BREARIESHRL SCREW M4x0.7 L=10
22 [70760 * | x| x| x| 1 |EEEjAREY DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT
23 |70758 kx| x| x| 1 |EEEIAREGARIL(L) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER)
24 |70756 * | ok | ok | % 1 (EEEAREARIL (TF) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSHING (LOWER)
25 |11176 * | x| x| k] 2 [EREIARBAZILIEHRAL SCREW 7/32x32 =55
26 |70757 | x| x| x| 1 |EEEAREHHS— DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT COLLAR
27 |27170 * |k ok [ x| 2 |ERE)ARSHHTS—iEHRL SCREW M5x08 L=6
28 |10559 kL ok [ xf x ! 1 [ ARER by —RL SCREW M45x32 L=8
29 |90625 * | ok | x| % 1 |ARER P/ I—RLC Ty v— WASHER
30 |70774 x| x x| x| 1 |F—TFr—tBED BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE PIN
31 |27171 * | x| x| x 1 | F—=TFF—1E8Ev1EHRE SCREW M5x08 L=10
32 |70775 x| x| x| 1 [HeLEEUTE OIL RESERVOIR SPACER
33 (70144 * |k | x| x| 2 |[ATEEEEESLEHRL SCREW 7/32x 32 L=21
34 |10646 * [ k| k| 1 |ATLELEHRLE SCREW 6.75x24 |=28
35 |10647 | x| ok | # 1 et EikdhiIv v— WASHER
36 |70772 * | [ ok [ ok 1 |Avt&EE) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
37 15092 | x| % | % [ P2l ok = SV WACE S50 HOOK SADDLE GASKET
38 |70776 ¥ x| x| x| 1 |ATEE@MEVI(H) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
39 [15007 s | ok | x| % 7 |\hwrEmIvEHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=10
40 [15093 ¥ x| ox [ x| 1 [HEASHSAYIL OIL REGULATING DIAL
41 |15094 x| ok | ok | % 1 |oyssy O-RING
42 10629 ¥ ok bl ox 1 BRHAGSA/vILEHRLE SCREW 1/8X40 L=8
43 |70516 * | x| x| = 1 | RIEEZE MACHINE SUPPORTING BOLT
44 [70770-01 w | % | x| % 1 |5hvE HOOK
45 |70770-02 k)R | ok | x| 1 |AAE BOBBIN CASE
46 |70140-3A | * [ x [ x| x| 1 |mrE®z A HOOK GIB (A)
47 (70140-3B | * [ x| * | x| 1 |FAoEEZB HOOK GIB (B)
48 |16407-04 x| x| x| x| 4 |FAEEZEDHRL SCREW
49 [70104-05 | * | x| x| x| 1 |$t2i% NEEDLE GUARD
50 |70140-06 ¥ Lok | x| x| 2 [#FHEHAL SCREW
51 [70140-10 2 k| % | % 1 |RFF/ R BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
52 [70140-11 ¥ k| ok [ x| 1 [REAFINARLOHRL SCREW
53 [70140-12 * ok ok b w1 [ RIFTF RO BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
54 |70140-19 * [ x| x| x| 1 2Tk FELT




h<t&E(E).Hh<T
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

=1\

"\\,

A

(=
i(?«m
&

({{C

“
\‘\\

\g

(am @75

33

>17




HOOK SADDLE (LEFT),

HOOK
BRES g |V g |3 | uE
No. e é % é % T e DESCRIPTION
81888

1 {70762 B EIERE 1 [EBEAzZ THREAD RETAINING PIN BRACKET
2 (31092 RN 2 (EREARZESHAL SCREW M4 x0.7 L=12

3 70783 S EIERE: 1 |REBEE THREAD RETAINING PIN

4 170764 -l x| -] * 1 [RBAEVIEDHRLE SCREW 11/64X40

5 [70765 M EIERE: 1 |RBERTILYT THREAD RETAINING PIN SPRING

6 170782 S ENENE 1 [BIEARR(F) FIXED KNIFE BRACKET (LOWER)

7 {27174 -l x| - = 2 |BIEARZ(T)LdHRL SCREW M4x0.7 L=10

8 |70784 -] -] = 1 |BEARRRTYY FIXED KNIFE BRACKET SPRING

9 (70783 - x| =] * 1 |BEARZE Y FIXED KNIFE BRACKET PIN

10 {70780 -] - % 1 |EEARSZ(th) FIXED KNIFE BRACKET (MIDDLE)

11 {70781 ol I R 1 |BEARZ () Ftal PINCH SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=8

12 | 2067 -] %] -] =% 1 |BEARBH L SCREW 11/64 x40 L=6

13 [70779 - x| =] * 1 |BEARR (L) FIXED KNIFE BRACKET (UPPER)

14 170777 -1 %] - % 1 [BEEAR FIXED KNIFE

15 (70778 o I N ™ 2 |BEEARLESHRL SCREW 1/8%44 |=5.2

16 70769 IR 1 REY BOBBIN

17 |70770 R 1 |hv @) HOOK COMPLETE

18 [70773 S EIERE 1 [heran(k) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)

19 (11176 SR RN N 1 [ATAgN (L) iEHRl SCREW 7/32x32 L=55

20 70761 - %} -] % 1 |EREjAR DRIVING KNIFE

21 127174 S EIEEE 2 |EEEIARLESHRL SCREW M4x0.7 L=10

22 {70760 -1 % -] = 1 |EREN AR & DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT

23 |70758 - *x] -] =% 1 [BRENXREHASIL (L) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER)
24 (70756 o B 1 |EREIAREASIL (TF) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSHING (LOWER)
25 (11176 S EI R E 2 |ERENARE AR LI DI SCREW 7/32%32 L=55

26 |70757 S EIEEE 1 |EEEAREHT— DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT COLLAR

27 127170 S EI R 2 |EEARSEHS—1EHRL SCREW M5x0.8 L=6

28 {10559 - 2} -] = 1 [ ARER by —RL SCREW 45x32 L=8

29 (90625 - x|~ = 1 | ARER bR —RE Ty v~ WASHER

30 |70774 - *] -] = 1 |F—TF—L8E BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE PIN
31 27171 IR 1 | A—FF—tEEikHRC SCREW MS5x08 L=10

32 |70906 o L A 1 |ATLEBEEEL( ~1-3/4") |HOOK SADDLE SHAFT ( ~1-3/4")
32 |70984 -] %)~ = 1 Bt eBEEE L2 ~2-3/8") |HOOK SADDLE SHAFT (2" ~2-3/8")
33 [10524-G - x| -] * 2 | EETEECIEHIL SCREW 6.75%x24 L=65

34 170907 e E R 1 [AvtaBEEE RS HOOK SADDLE SHAFT BRACKET
35 (28031 -k~ % 2 (Wt EEEE RUESIEHILC |SCREW M6ex1 L=14

36 |70905 R 1 |BTLEEE( ~1-3/4") HOOK SADDLE (LEFT){ ~1-3/4")
36 70983 - x| =] * 1 |hLt&E(E)Q"~2-3/8") HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) (2" ~2-~3/8")
37 |15092 -1 x|~ % LI b Ik =Sl WARTE S HOOK SADDLE GASKET

38 [15521 x|~ * 1 (AL EMIIE) OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)

39 |15007 - x )~ % 7 VWYL EHE ISR SCREW 9/64 x40 L=10

40 |15093 S EIERE 1 |EAEE v OIL REGULATING DIAL

41 (15094 - % | -] % 1 |oUvy O-RING

42 110629 - x| -] % 1 [Tkt SCREW 1/8x40 L=§

43 170770-01 x| ) x| % 1 hE HOOK

44 |70770-02 AR 1 |mAE BOBBIN CASE

45 |70140-3A w0k | % | % 1 |HAERZ A HOOK GIB (A)

46 |70140-38 SO R I 1 [ANERZB HOOK GIB (8)

47 [16407-04 # x| x| 4 [AMERILEORL SCREW

48 ]70104-05 w | o | ow | o* 1 |8t24R NEEDLE GUARD

49 170140-06 ® | ok | x| % 2 |#2iELEOHRLE SCREW

50 |70140-10 2 x| % | % 1 [RBAF/AAR BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPamNG

51 [70140-11 * % | % | * 1 [RAFNAREHRC SCREW

52 170140-12 N IS I 1 |RIAF/AREEL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
53 [70140-19 ¥ | ok | x| % 1 | 7Zbk FELT

_4_




RUYIL /AR ARGSDY
THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE, DRIVING KNIFE CRANK




RUYILIAR ARGSY
THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE, DRIVING KNIFE CRANK

PRES |g|N|g|D|4E
No. (5 s No_é :-é é ;-ﬂ QTYy E DESCRIPTION
35185
1 [30102 * ok [ xfx] g [REYVYLIARQ4V) THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID (24V)
2 |30122 ko fow | [k | g4 [REIVVLIARIEDRLE SCREW M3X05 L=6
3 [37713 x| k] x| 1 [ROYIL/AREER THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
4 16031-01 ko] k| o REIYVL/AFEERLOHHL SCREW 11/64 x40 L=8.3
5 130105 ¥ x| *x] x| 1 [TSoTv—EY PIN
6 30124 w |k | x| k| 2 |FIUTH—EL DR RETAINING RING .
7 |70742 w [ f x| [WUHRZAR DRIVING KNIFE CRANK CONNECTING LEVER
8 130068 w ok |k [k | g [EIBRZARERAL HINGE SCREW
9 [13076-01 * ok [ ok [y (YRR LSV NUT
10 {38158 [ A [ x| 1 |HIBZIRE AL SCREW 15/64X28
11 |50409 * kx| [EHRRKRE VR NUT
12 |70737 kx| x| x| 1 |ROYVLISRE DRIVING KNIFE CRANK FRAME
13 [35034 *¥ [k |k [ x| o |REIYYL/IAFELOHRL SCREW M6 x 1 L=20
14 |70754 ¥k ok k| o REIYVYLIAREILOHRTYL T Ty~  |SPRING WASHER
15 |70739 x| k| k| x| | |ARHSLY DRIVING KNIFE CRANK
16 |70741 ¥ [ k[ x[%]| ¢ |ARISLHRTYLG DRIVING KNIFE CRANK SPRING
17 |70740 x| x| x| x| 1 |ARISLHE DRIVING KNIFE CRANK SHAFT
18 (4070 ¥ k| k| k| o |AXISLHESHRLE SCREW M5%08 L=5
19 (38149 kx| x]| x| 1 [ARISVHRIR0E PACKING
20 (70745 x| k| x| % | | [ARIFUHIRLARTYAY SPRING
21 |70746 ¥ [ k[ x| x| 1 [ARISVIRLRATYL T #H SCREW STUD
22 [10636 k[ ) x| x| | |ARISUHRLRATY S #F vk NUT
23 (70747 ®[ || x| 1 |ARISLHO—S5— DRIVING KNIFE CRANK ROLLER
24 170748 ¥ k[ x| *x| 3 |ARISHIE—F—hL SCREW 7/32X32
25 [13076-01 ¥ | x| % | x| 1 [ARHZUHO—F—HLHvE NUT
26 |70749 ¥ x| x| k| [ARITUHA-F—RETv v— WASHER
27 |70738 kx| x| x| 1 [REIYAL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
28 [10571-G * ok | k| k| o [HREIUAHLIEDHRE SCREW 6.75%24 =20
29 (70743 x| x| x| x| 1 [xxH5vs2H DRIVING KNIFE CRANK GUIDE
30 (18065 ¥ x| x| k| g4 |ARIFUIRIRIESHRL SCREW M5x0.8 L=14
31 |27186 k[ k| ow [ k] 4 |ARISUIZRIEDHRL TV v— WASHER (M5)
32 70744 ¥l ow |k [ x| 4 | ARITUHRIIS— DRIVING KNIFE CRANK STOPPER
33 [30075 * | ok [ x| k| 9 [ARGTUHRyR—1EHRL SCREW M4 x0.7 L=8
34 |30078 x| k| x| k] o [ARISUORIyIS—1EHRET VL v— WASHER




|

Daq b, Daf b E
JOINT, JOINT CONNECTING ROD




Caq b, DaA Mg
JOINT, JOINT CONNECTING ROD

HaES | o|N|g|B|uE
No. 5 Noé ;_é _t'j :_j Y BB DESCRIPTION
3|5/5)%
1 (70751 * x| %[x| o [Pafihb JOINT
2 170753 ¥ | k[ x] x| o |Casrbal SCREW M6X1
3 [11412 ¥ [k *| x| o |Paqbrub NUT
4 (70754 ¥ | k| k| x| o [PafrMALRTIS Ty v~  |SPRING WASHER
5 (70752 kx| x| x| 1 [Pasforg JOINT CONNECTING ROD
5 (70922 = *|=|*| 1 |Pa31bE0-3/4"~2-1/4") JOINT CONNECTING ROD (1-3/4" ~2-1/4")
6 |11412 x| x| % | x| o |Tadbiybk NUT
7 |70755 ¥ [ k| k| x|  [AREZDECE) DRIVING KNIFE ARM (RIGHT)
8 (268076 [ * | | x| ¢ |[AREEDZEE) HRL PINCH SCREW M6 x 1 L=18
9 [70751 -l x| -[*]| 1 |Par>r JOINT
10 {70753 | *]-1*| 1 [Car~bhal SCREW M86X1
11 11412 -[*1-[*| 3 |[Pafvbrub NUT
12 |70754 ~[*|-{*| 1 |P3AMRLRATIL STy v—  [SPRING WASHER
13 |70918 -[*xt-1*| 1 |Paqrvral SCREW M6X1 L=50.0
14 [709017-A | - | % |- | *| 1 |PaqvbEsE DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
14 170917-B | - | * |- |*| 1 [SacrvbEsEdE) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (SHORT)
14 |70017-C |- | * |- | *| 1 [PasrorER(H) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (MIDDLE)
14 |70917-D |- |*| = [*]| 1 |PasoEHEE) DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LONG)
15 |70915 - *=-|*| 1 |ParobRl(ERL) SCREW M6X1 L=50.0 (LEFT-HANDED SCREW)
16 (70916 [ *]-[*] 2 [Paq>vbFyNMERL) NUT
17 (70914 x| - *| 1 |ZPaqor(ERL) JOINT
18 |70753 =[*[-[*| 1 [Paqrvrhl SCREW Mé6X1
19 111412 - =) 1 |DaqorFub NUT
20 |70754 = -[*] 1 |[PaqorRLRTY STy v—  |SPRING WASHER
21 170913 x| -]*| 1 |ARERBE(FE) DRIVING KNIFE ARM (LEFT)
22 28076 = x| = x| 1 [AREEREE) HRL PINCH SCREW M6x 1 L=18




T—)— X, BFIR

MACHINE PULLEY, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, TENSION BRACKET

-28BLC-20
-28BLC-30

-8BLC-20
-8BLC-30

7
7
VLSS
(@W
§
14




T—=l— R,

AR

" MACHINE PULLEY, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER. TENSION BRACKET

BRES |g|S|g |3 | 4E
| I
No. srrTa sl O % Q9 § aTy e DESCRIPTION
B15|%|8
1 [70705 * [ x| x| | 1 |F—1y— MACHINE PULLEY
2 |70706 s | x| x| % | 1 | LEEARL(R) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
3 |70726 * [ x| x| x| ¢ |KRE v THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
4 70713 w [ ok | x| * 1 |RBHYL/LRQ4V) TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
5 |70716 [ k| x| % 1 |RDDHYL/AEyFD PACKING
6 |70715 * | x| x| x| 1 |RDDBHYLIARHI— TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID BRACKET
7 8064 * | x| x| 2 |RWBHIYL/ARDNR—EHRLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=40
8 [70707 ¥ = x | - 1 [BAFRGED TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
8 |[70903 -1 x| -] % 1 |[FRAFAR R TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
9 70712 ¥ x| x| x| 1 |WFRAT— SPACER
10 16603 Ll L B 1 |[RAFRAT—LLOHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=19.0
11 [70711 2| x| x| * 1 |[R#E AL THREAD GUIDE SCREW STUD
12 111067 [ | ow | x [ REBEVRCFUR NUT
13 |70222 L L N 1 |RBIERATYLT R THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
14 |70831 w | ok | x| % 1| RIAFHAS— R/ FLAT SPRING
15 [70708 kx| k] x| g |RIDBDOIR TENSION RELEASING PLATE
16 [10679 * | x| k| 2 |RDPBHFEERL HINGE SCREW 3.4X36 L=25
17 |70832 L I B 1 |RODIHBRRATUY SPRING
18 (70709 w | ok [ ok | % 1 |FBRDIDHIR MANUAL TENSION RELEASING PLATE
19 170710 * Lok [k ok 1 |FERRPIODIRRATYL T SPRING
20 10679 Lok | ok | ox 1 [EBARPIOWEBLL HINGE SCREW 3.4X36 L=25
21 170720 ® [ % [ % | % 1 | EREAFE THREAD GUIDE PLATE BASE
22 |10685 | k| x| x 1 | ERAFELEDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=65
23 [70721 ¥ [ x| x| % 1 | ERIBXIR THREAD GUIDE PLATE
24 70722 * | x| ok | % 1 | ERBRARTYLYT THREAD GUIDE PLATE SPRING
25 |70723 IR 1 | EHRBAERL SCREW 1/8X44
26 |70797 * | ok | k| 1 |RTUTRE SPRING HOOK BRACKET
27 |28031 L BENENE 2 |[RIULTZEIEDHRE SCREW M6X1 L=140
28 10599 ¥ |k [ x| x| o |ZTULETZEIEHRLTYr— WASHER
29 [11154 | x| x| x| 1 |RFULTHITFRE SPRING HOOK
30 [13084 * | ok | ok | ox 1 | RGBT F ok NUT
31 |11006 Lok | x|k | g [T—LRENTED ARM TOP THREAD GUIDE (FRONT)
32 [13076-02 * Lok |k | ok | |TT—LARBT@EDFYE NUT
33 {11006 -k -] % 1 | T—L&R#iT (&) ARM TOP THREAD GUIDE (REAR)
34 [13076-02 x| =] x| | T=LRBT ) Fus NUT
35 30169 k[ k| x| x| 1 | RHBTHAIE— ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER
36 (30170 * |k |k | x| 3 |[BHBTATE—HRL SCREW M4 x0.7 L=16.0
37 (31208 AR BHB TSI Ta—tidhEs SPRING LOCK WASHER

_.10_




Btk Atk

8BLC-20
JW-8BLC-30

JW-

JW-28BLGC-20
JW-28BLC-30

THROAT PLATE, BED SLIDE

_‘I‘I_.



$H7. f1R

THROAT PLATE, BED SLIDE

M JW-8BLC-20/JW-8BLC-30

HRES | g $ 3 $ M=
No. s e ('_,3 % é % oty & DESCRIPTION
88|88
1 70729 * | = | * | - 1 |8HR THROAT PLATE
2 |6031-01 | - x| - 2 |#RIESHRLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.2
3 (70733 LI I I 1 |AHRE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
4 (70731 * | - | x| - 1 |BRE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
5 |70732 * | - * | - 1 |AREY PIN
6 (10668 LI I I 1 |BRATULY BED SLIDE SPRING
7 |70730 ® |- x| - 1 [#EYHE FEED DOG
8 |[70118 ¥ [ -] x| - 2 |EYSEIEHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
9 |23350 ¥ | - %] - 1 |[#EYH#ELEDHARL SCREW M3X05 L=75
10 |70734 * | - x| - 1 |BEARAS— FIXED KNIFE COVER
11 [6031-02 LI I I B 2 |BEEARBA—1LHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=72
12 |70735 L I I 1 |ARR BED SLIDE SUPPORT
13 {70736 L I 2 |BlRZiLEHKEL SCREW 1/8X44 1=43
14 [70728 ¥ = | x| - 1 |PER VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
15 |70830 O I R 1 |sHEZ LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
M JW-28BLC-20/JW-28BLC-30
BaES | o $ =] $ #ME
No. = (l_') ; c'_IJ % 1Y R DESCRIPTION
218(8|%
1 {70930 i B R 1 |&H4R(3/47) THROAT PLATE
2 (6031-01 - x| - | * 2 [#HRLESHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.2
3 |70960 * | - * 1 |[ARE)EAY) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (3/4")
4 |70950 o N N 1 |AREE)E/47) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (3/4")
5 |70732 S O T 1 |AREY PIN
6 |10668 - x| - * 1 |ARRTYLY BED SLIDE SPRING
7 |70940 = ] - * 1 |EYHEE/47) FEED DOG
8 |[70118 - x| - * 3 EYELEHRL SCREW M3X05 L=8.0
9 {70909 - k] -] 1 [BYxrs FEED BAR
10 [70908 = ] - * 1 |[EYEEB FEED BAR CRANK
11 {70910 S B N 1 [BYEEEURL SCREW 6.75X24
12 [10636 - x| - % 1 | BEYEEE RCFu NUT
13 [12408 = x| - | * 2 |[EYLEBEDHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=75

_..12._




INYDBRY
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM




AL

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM

HEES |- |G- o #E
215124
No. BARTS No. $ g $ 3 Ty e DESCRIPTION
2lzl2la
B8(%|F
1 |70805 # kx| ®| 1 [PUHA=RTYLY BACK TACK CYLINDER SPRING
2 |70794 x| x| *|[x| 1 [BTOULE—~ BACK TACK CYLINDER
3 |70795 | kx| x| 1 |SUH—2 BACK TACK CYLINDER BRACKET
4 |70806 * k] x| *| 1 |RFYHEY SPRING PIN
5 |70796 * [k x| 9 |PULEF—BE PIN
6 (31204 k| k| k| x| o |DUUF—ZEIEDHG RETAINING RING
7 |70567 ¥ | k| *| %] 2 |[BEEE(TILR) JOINT (ELBOW)
10 170804 k| k] x| x| 1 |DULE—=RTYLH 2R SUPPORTING PLATE
11170799 ®| x| x| x| 1 |BTSULE—Fwh NUT
12 [70800 [k k] x| ¢ |EES SPACER
13 |28070 *[ x| x| x| 1 [AYFIUEFvb NUT
14 |70801 ¥k %[ x|  IAYRIUR JOINT
15 |70165 *| x| x| x| 1 |Gz ERE FEED REVERSING LEVER SLIDE BLOCK
16 |70802 * %] x[*| 1 |EARDLL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28 1=40
17 70803 * |k |k k| |RABMAQCTYE NUT
18 |70167 # kx| x|  |[EBABDABLCLEDFYS NUT
19 (70124 * | ok ok | x| [IEYBAFEIDE (R) FEED REVERSING CRANK (REAR)
20 (10754 * ok ok [ o) [EYEERFS () DL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
21 (70166 * || k[ x| [GIUHBRRAHSUY FEED REVERSING LINK
22 |70168 * kx| x| 1 (WIYBE IS IERRL HINGE SCREW 7.85X20
23 (11185 * |k k| x| ¢ [WIVRZISUIEBRLST YR NUT
24 170122 - R x| 1 |EYER FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
24 170375 x| x| - - 1 [EYE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
25 (70123 k[ ok k] x| EYEHS— (1) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (REAR)
26 (13033 ® k][ x| 2 [EUEHS—(%)iLHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0
27 |70058 w | ) k| k| [EVENEERESE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION
28 (10754 kR x| [EUENEEESERSORL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
29 |70059 kx| x| EYINELELSDEE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK CONNECTION
30 [11185 * k| ok [ x| g [EYELEREREDFEE S F Uk NUT

_14_




BHENRZ B8
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

_15_



BERA LIFHE
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

ol
HRES o é ,;l; é =
No. feee No.g%, f 8 f T 5% DESCRIPTION
I
51888
1 |70555 ® [ k| k| x| 1 |FLTPIYLE— FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER
2 130711-01 | * | * | * | * | 3 [oviarTL(k) CUSHION RUBBER (UPPER)
3 |80711-02 | x| x| x| * | 1 |ZviavdL(TF) CUSHION RUBBER (LOWER)
4 |70567 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 |BESEE(ETILHR) JOINT (ELBOW)
5 (65013 ® | k| x| x| 1 |RE3(SCIW-6-6) JOINT (SC3W-6-6)
8 |70557 -l = * | *( 1 |[FLOULE—EER FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER BRACKET
9 |70580 - = * | *x| 1 |[FLOULF—BEERZR FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER SUPPORT
10 |28076 - =] *| x| 2 |[FLLA—iEHil SCREW M6X1 L=180
11 {70593 kR~ = FLS UL —EER FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER BRACKET
12 137031 ¥ [ ] - | =] 2 |[FLOULE—BEERIEDRLE SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
13 (28031 * [ x| = =] 2 [FLOULA—ERHEZIRLESRE(E) SCREW M6X1 L=14.0
14 (10599 ¥ | x| - - 2 |FLUUVA—EERBHELEDRLTYSr—(E) |WASHER
15 170594 # x| - - | ¢ |[FLOYUA—BEERSHK FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER SUPPORT
16 [37100 ¥ | k| = =] 2 [FLOULA—EEHRSRIEHRE(T) SCREW M6Xt L=10.0
17 |10599 ¥ | x| - -] 2 |FLOULVE—EEKBRERLEDHRLT Y Y—(TF) |WASHER
18 |70556 * [ x| %[ x| 1 [FLFusn KNUCKLE
19 [30715 x| x| x| x| 1 |FLrusLEY PIN
20 14839 * | x| x| %] 9 |FLFUHLEL LG RETAINING RING
21 |70554 x| x| x| x| 1 [Xk3 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
22 70085 x| x| x| *] 1 [BREY HINGE STUD
23 |70136 * [ k] x| x| 1 |BREVIEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
24 (10516 x| x| x| x| | [KBEYRC SCREW STUD 1/4X32
25 |10517 ¥ | k| x| x| 1 [KEEURLFVE NUT
26 | 70060-A ok ok ok [ HERBXRRER PRESSER BAR SPRING
27 |70061-A Lok [ BABREHEBIEA PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY)

_16_




A—5—(F).A—5—&Y#. 75V F
ROLLER (LOWER), ROLLER FEED SHAFT, FEED CLUTCH

_1 7_



A—5—(F). B—2—&VE. H5vF

ROLLER (LOWER), ROLLER FEED SHAFT, FEED CLUTCH

No.| #ia&ES = = HE A DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO.| | L || L |QTY
SIEIFF
1 | 6031-01 ¥ | x| x ] k] 2 |A—5—hs3—1kHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=72
2 170509 * | k| % | x| 1 |A—F—Hh/\— ROLLER COVER
3 (70518 %[ x| 1 |A—3—ELd ROLLER FEED SHAFT
4 {70512 ¥ x| x| 1 [B—5—(F) ROLLER (LOWER)
5 110766 x| x| x| x| 2 |B—5—(T)kHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
6 ]70510 * k| x| x) 1 |B—5—EYENE () ROLLER FEED SHAFT BASE (LEFT)
7 121112 ¥ x| x| x| 2 |D—5—%UE (K)iLHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=25.0
8 (21138 kx| x| 2 B> PIN
9 (21141 kx| %] x| 2 |Z—FARFTYLT (G NEEDLE BEARING
10 [21140 ¥ x| x| x| 2 |B—F—EYEAHS— ROLLER FEED SHAFT COLLAR
11 [10566 ¥ x| x| | 4 |B—F—KYVEHT—1HRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
12 |70511 x| x| x| x| 1 [A—F5—XYEE&H) ROLLER FEED SHAFT BASE (RIGHT)
13 |21112 w x| x| x| 2 |n—S—ysms(H) LRl SCREW 6.75X24 L=25.0
14 [21138 w x|k || 2 | PIN
15 (21141 | x| x| k| 1 |Z—FARFTYLH (FR{T) NEEDLE BEARING
16 |28042 k| x| x| 1 |2FVFRAMTE RLEDHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=16.0
17 | 2067 x| x ] x| x| 1 [thddtal SCREW 11/64X40 1L=6.0
18 |11097 ® ]| k| x| 1 |[LDRESAF— SCREW PACKING (BRASS)
19 |70531C ¥ x| x| x| 1 |[23vFERD) FEED CLUTCH COMPLETE
20 |15909-01 *lx]x] x| 1 |059FKRE FEED CLUTCH BODY
21 |15909-02 ® | k| k| x| 1 |OSVFE) FEED CLUTCH (RIGHT)
22 {15909-03 x| x| %[ 1 [95vFE) FEED CLUTCH (LEFT)
23 |15909-04 ¥ x| x| *| 6 [95vFO—5—FiR FEED CLUTCH ROLLER GUIDE
24 |15909-05 x| x| x| 6 |[95vFR—5— FEED CLUTCH ROLLER
25 |15909-06 ¥ ) x| x| x| 6 |9SVFEY FEED CLUTCH PIN
26 [15909~07 * x| ®| x| 6 |DIVFARTYLY FEED CLUTCH SPRING
27 |15909-08 x| x| x| 1 [HFVFHS— FEED CLUTCH COLLAR
28 [15909-10 ® k| x| x| 1 |[9D3vFRAMTELRL FEED CLUTCH STOP PIN
29 |70531 w || k| x| 1 |OSVFLIA— FEED CLUTCH CRANK
30 [35999 ¥ [ x| x| x| 2 [9TyFLNA—HAL SCREW MGX1 L=6.0
31 | 8044 ¥ | k[ x| x| 12 [9DYvFA—F—FRLEDHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=6.0
32 | 8013 ® )kl x ] x| 2 1OTVFRALDHAL SCREW 15/64X28 L=6.5
33 (28043 ¥ | x| x| %[ 2 [9TvFAT—ILHRL SCREW M6Xt L=10.0
34 170526 # [ % (x| x| 1 [1BEOYR FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD
35 170529 # | x| x| x| 1 HESHOVYRBRL HINGE SCREW M8X1.25 L=9.5
36 |70528 w k| x| x| 1 |[Z—=FLRFYLY NEEDLE BEARING
37 | 4529 k| x| k| 1 |Tyuie— WASHER
38 (35054 kx| x| k] 1 [Tyie— WASHER
39 (28007 ® b px w1 HEBIOVRERRLFVH NUT M8X1.25
40 {70525 ke[ x| ] 1 [{BEHL FEED CLUTCH DRIVING CAM
41 |10566 ® | x x| 2 [{BEHLLOBLE SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
42 {60100 k| k| k| 1 |Z=FLRTYLY NEEDLE BEARING
43 70530 ek | ok | k| 1 EEIHLIEAR RETAINING RING

_18_




O—5—(k), P—LA—5—5&
ROLLER (UPPER), ROLLER BASE

_19_




o0—5>—(Lk), 7—LRA—5—F
ROLLER (UPPER), ROLLER BASE
e pa:x;?;#i 5{3 'q_l ?T% S DESCRIPTION
|| x|
ool Il
21116 x| x| x| x| 1 |A—S—BZHAML REGULATING THUMB SCREW
2 |70502 x| x| x| x| 1 [A—S—1FZtE ROLLER PRESSER BAR
3 170501 «l-]*x| -] 1 |7P—4L0—-5—8& ROLLER BASE
& 21112 ¥ x| x| %] 2 |[A—5—&LHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=250
£ 118859 x| x| =] 1 | PIN
& |70503 * || x| x| 1 |B—5—WEZRTYLS ROLLER PRESSER BAR SPRING
7 170504 kx| x| x| 1 |p—>—RziElaE ROLLER PRESSER BAR BRACKET
£ 10766 | % [k *%( 3 (A—F5—RAFATLEDHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
% 170505 |- x| -] 1 [L—EH LEVER CONNECTION
" [35154 w || x| x| 1 R EFE#ZLERC SCREW 1/4X24 L=110
1 135153 ¥ -1 *) =) 1 |BAEFEHEIYY— WASHER
12 118826 k(- x] -1 1 |EY PIN
35147C x| -1 *| - 1 [BLAFL—GH) ROLLER PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER COMPLETE
35150 ¥ [ -1 x| -] t |[BAEFLA—-EBRLC HINGE SCREW 5/16X24 L=19.5
F‘LS!SI k| -1 = 1 [#REFLIS—Dyiv— WASHER
70506 * (x| x| x| 1 |D—5—% ROLLER FORK
10839 # | x| x| x| 2 |R—5—FikHil SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
70507 x| *[ x| 1 |[B—=35—(k) ROLLER (UPPER)
70508 x| x| x| %] 1 |@—5—E> ROLLER PIN
[z:m k| k| x|kt 2 |Z—FIRAFYLH (ReT) NEEDLE BEARING
11176 * [ k| x| x| 2 (A—F—FEwithRl SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

_20..




F—LA—5—&, T—F5— oo —
ROLLER BASE, PULLER CYLINDER

_21_




TS5V — F—LA—5—F
ROLLER BASE

PULLER CYLINDER

MNo. piﬁ;?éﬁi = = ?T% e DESCRIPTION
§ 1 | {
30711 - x{-*| 1 [F——=2Urs— PULLER CYLINDER
70552 -l x| - x| 1 [F—5—LUsE—EitR PULLER CYLINDER BRACKET
30066 -l *]-|*| 2 [T UoF—EitiRiEDHAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
70551 -l *[-|*| 1 |7P—Ln—35—5& ROLLER BASE
30714 -lx = x| 1 |F=5—Fvan KNUCKLE
30715 x| x| 1 [F=5—FvIrEY PIN
4839 | x| -*| 2 [F=F—FvoiE ikl RETAINING RING
70553 “ x| - x| 1 |Lss—iEsE LEVER CONNECTION
70567 - *x|-|*| 1 |[BBEE€ERMN—} JOINT (STRAIGHT)
70566 =] -] x| 1 |RESE@TILR) JOINT (ELBOW)

-22_







AAwF, a—F
SWITCH, CABLE

3|3
BREE |5|o|= 55|42
DR o T e
No. AERNE % DESCRIPTION
PARTS No.| 51515 19119 aTy
Jdl2 || m| | @
MmO lm|s | M|
LIPIPITIPIY
1 |70789 S =T*[*[*]| *| 1 |BTEHRAvFRA SWITCH BUTTON
2 |70788 = xl x| x|x| 1 [BTRERAYFEE PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
3 |70787 |- x| x| %] = 1 [BTHRAYFE SWITCH BASE
4 127174 =kl k]l x] x| 2 IBTHBRSYFELHRL SCREW
5 139295 -]k x| kx| 2 |EEmF PIN CONTACT
6 [39296 =)k %] %] 2 |feBFa—D PIN CONTACT COVER
7 130151 -] x| x| %] 1 |TLhni— SWITCH COVER
8 70822 = x x| %] 1 |H=TL 8 CABLE 0.5X130L
9 (70827 kgl x okl x| x| 1 [REFo~T RDEHYL/AF) PROTECTING TUBE
10 |30022 x| x| -=-1-1- 1 =T sso7 CABLE CLAMP
10 30625 b= x ] x| x| % 1 |5=onos50F CABLE CLAMP
11 (8040 x|l x| *] x| *x] 1 |[r—TNs50FiEbRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8
12 130025 S BT T T A 1 =I5t oy v— WASHER
13 |70810 w | k| x| x| x| % 1 |2=as44 (4P FR) CONNECTOR (4P)
14 170811 * [ x| k| k| % * 1 [E=3RT% (4P, AR) CONNECTOR (4P}
15 (70812 x| x| -1-1~1-1 2 lz=4—3+) FR) PIN CONTACT
15 (70812 - x x| x{x]| 4 |zzE2—3+) FR) PIN CONTACT
16 (70813 ® x|l -1-1-1-1 2 |z=5—3+1 (AR) PIN CONTACT
16 (70813 - R e k] R 4 SZHE—SFIL (FR) PIN CONTACT
17 70820 -] *x] x| x]|x| 1 |[BEF1—T RAYF) PROTECTING TUBE
18 170821 k) ox |l xfx) x| %) 1 VREF2—T (RWEIHYL/AF) PROTECTING TUBE
19 (70817 1kl -] -1 -] 1 |RPIZDHILIART—=TIL 28D CABLE 2X1200L
19 [70819 x| - -]-]-]-] 1 |RBIZHDIYLIIET—DTIL 2K CABLE 2X950L
19 70816 -1 = =10 x| 1 |gP2OILIARE—TIL 45D CABLE 4X1200L
19 {70818 = I N 1 | R3O YL/ART—=T L (48R) CABLE 4X950L
20 30022 -l *l-1-{-1-1 10 |=ono357 CABLE CLAMP
20 (30022 -{=1=1=-1-t 9 |¥—Fnyv3z27 CABLE CLAMP
20 |30625 | -1-=-1=-1*%|=*| 10 |[/—Tdns35F CABLE CLAMP
20 |30625 -l=1*x]=*]-1- 9 (=TT CABLE CLAMP
21 (8040 k=] =1*x{=%] 10 [#53oFtHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8
21 18040 x| -|*x]*x|-1-1 9 [#5oFkotal: SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8
22 (30025 (x| - = x| x| 10 | 9FTEORLEITVI 00— WASHER
22 130025 x| -1 x| x| -1-1 9 |93oFtkHRLTYIY— WASHER
23 |B153969 kbl x]x| x| %] 1 |Jarss (12pP) CONNECTOR (12P)
24 (BS03815 ® [ x|kl x| x| x| 1 |aRHRH/— (12P) CONNECTOR COVER{12P)
25 130186 x| x| x| x| x| 2 |aRssEy (FR) PIN CONTACT
26 |60466 - xy x| % x| 1 |azes ase) CONNECTOR(15P)
27 160479 =] % x| %] 1 |aRssHn/— (15P) CONNECTOR COVER (15P)
28 |60543 AR 2 |aRsseEy PIN CONTACT
29 70833 V= x x| x| x| 2 |BEFL—T PROTECTING TUBE
30 |40582-02 w | x| x| | %] * 1 |F#EFa—T (RPUYVLIAK) PROTECTING TUBE
31 |70813 x|kl kb x| x| x| 2 |Zzs—3+)L GR) PIN CONTACT
32 [70814 ] k[ x] x| %] = 1 [E=a3x9% (2P.#R) CONNECTOR (2P)
33 |70815 x|l x| x| x| x| x| 1 |zz=aos @P AR) CONNECTOR (2P)
34 (70812 k| k(x| k%[ %] 2 [|2=A—34/)L (FR) PIN CONTACT
35 |30625 x| x| x x| x| x| 1 5—oo507 CABLE CLAMP
36 (8040 k| k]l x{ x| x] 1 |59350FkdRl SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8
37 |30025 xlkl kx| x| x| 1 45T kHRETYv— WASHER
38 (70809 -l x) - -1*] =) 1 (RUYILIARE—=T I CABLE 2X1150L
38 |70588 3 [ IR ORI . 1 |RYYIL/ART—T )L CABLE 2X900L
39 38013 S B B B T 1 [a—KdALTdwia BUSHING
40 130022 x| =-1-*|*| 7 \F—TLo527F CABLE CLAMP
40 130022 x| -] x|*x) -1 -} 5 |[F=TNs527F CABLE CLAMP
41 (8040 x| = =] x| x| & [F5THIL SCREW 9/64x40 L=8
41 (8040 x|~ x| x| -|-| 4 |57tk SCREW 9/64x40 L=8
42 30025 - sl =1 -1*]|*] 6 |UFoTFikHRLTVLr— WASHER
42 130025 x|~ k| x| -] -] 4 |95TLEDRLTIv— WASHER
43 30186 | x| x| x| x| x| 2 |[2RHEEL FR) PIN CONTACT

...24._




JW-8BLC-20-BTFL/JW-28B LC—20-BTFL/JW—8BLC—30—BTFL/JW—288 LC-30-BTFL

AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1

ZZERR 1

....25....



=ERET
AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1
B JW-8BLC-20-BTFL/JW-28BLC-20-BTFL/JW-8BLC-30-BTFL/JW-28BLC-30~BTFL

Y vl B v

BRES j:j f = o (4
No. o|N|g|® B& DESCRIPTION

PARTS No| V1S [T [QTY

I

| BF &[S
1 130727 k] x| x| 1 [LFL—4 REGULATOR
2 130733 * | | *| x| 1 |[EHE : PRESSURE GAUGE
3 |70566 * | x| x| x| | [BEEHEFEI—~F(P6) JOINT
4 (30744 x k| x| x| 1 |Z9FN NIPPLE
5 |30728 ® | k| x| k[ [LFLL—ATSH5 b REGULATOR BRACKET
6 (30729 * k| x| 2 [TS45vbEHAL SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
7 (30730 k| *x | x| x| o |TSyvbitdHRLTUE NUT M6X1.0
8 28578 k[ %) x| x| 2 |TS5UblkRERATIT Ty o— SPRING WASHER
9 |10599 w | k| ® | x| o |TTHvbEHRLTVI— WASHER
10 (40558 w [ k| x| x| 1 [HLAVF2—T(P6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-800mm)
11 [30720C * | x| x| x| (BHEAFE M SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE (2 STATIONS)
12 | 70567 | x| x| x| 1 |BRERFIILR(HE) JOINT (ELBOW)
13 |30720-02 k[ % | x| x| 2 ALY SILENCER
14 /8130 * |k x| x| 4 |EBHFMAKRRL WOOD SCREW
15 | 70566 x| x| x| 4 |BEEMFEIN~F JOINT (STRAIGHT)
16 (70569 k [k | k| k| 1 [TF—Fa—7 AIR TUBE
17 |70570 * | k| x| x| 1 |TP—Fa—7 AIR TUBE
18 70573 -l -1 *[*]| 1 |zP—F2—7 AIR TUBE
18 |70595 *| x| -1 -] ¢ |[ZFP—F2—7 AIR TUBE
19 | 70574 1= *|*| 1 |Z7—F2—7 AIR TUBE
19 |70596 *[* |- -1 1 |TP—Fa—7 - AIR TUBE
20 (30750 ¥ | x| x| %] 2 |TFP—Fa—THEERI R AR TUBE TIE
21 (30747 x| x| x| 1 |5—T0 CABLE
22 130747 x|k x]x) ¢ |5=JN CABLE
23 |30151 * | k| x ) x| { |ARYEHI— CONNECTOR COVER
24 130186 ® [ x| x| %[ 3 |[ARG5E PIN CONTACT
25 130185 kx| x| x| 1 [TRTR 6P CONNECTOR 6P
26 170724 x| x|kt x| ¢ |ZF—Fa2—TH357 AIR TUBE CLAMP
27 8040 w1k x) x| |T7—Fa—Ts5071LHHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
28 |30025 - * | x| *| k| | |ZFP—Fa-TH50TEDHRLT Y v~ WASHER
29 130750 s | ® | x| x| ¢ [F—TIAKEEAUK CABLE TIE

_26_




AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2

ZEERR2

JW-8BLC-20R-BTFL/JW-28BLC-20R-BTFL/JW-8BLC-30R-BTFL/JW-28BLC-30R-BTFL

_27_



ZEERAR2

AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2
- Bl JW-8BLC-20R-BTFL/JW-28BLC-20R-BTFL/JW~8BLC-30R-BTFL/JW-28BLC-30R-BTFL

Rl IR e
HEES L |b|E o | %E
x| S|l o
No. "5 XRTS No. $ g $ g QTY R DESCRIPTION
|
SHEEE
[} i [] t
1 [30727 ® | k| x| *x| 1 |L¥al—4 REGULATOR
2 (30733 x| x| x| ¢ |EHE PRESSURE GAUGE
3 |70566 ¥ x| x| x| ¢ |BEMEIANL—F06) JOINT
4 130744 k| x| x| x| ¢ |ZvTi NIPPLE
5 130728 * x| x| k(1 |[LFIL—FTSHvh REGULATOR BRACKET
6 30729 x| k| x| *x] 2 |TI7vbEHHL SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
7 (30730 | k| %) %) o |TS¥ubiEdHRLFVE NUT M6X1.0
8 28578 | | x| x| x| 2 [T ybkEHRLERTYLT Ty v— SPRING WASHER
9 (10599 x| ®x] x| x| 2 [FSHvrtdRLTYIv— WASHER
10 (40558 *x | x| x| x| 1 [JLASF2—T(P6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-800mm)
11 [39364 x| x| w ]| x| 1 |ERESGE) SOLENOID VALVE (3 STATIONS)
12 |70567 x| x| %] ¢ |BRERETILR(GS) JOINT (ELBOW)
13 (30720-02 * x| k| %1 2 \BALLY SILENCER
14 |8130 x| | %] x| 4 |BEREFOARRL WOOD SCREW
15 |70566 x| x| x| %) g |[BBEHEAN—F JOINT (STRAIGHT)
16 |70569 x| x| ] *x] ¢ |ZF—Fa—7 AIR TUBE
17 |70570 * x| *]*x| ¢ |ZF—Fa—7 AR TUBE
18 |70573 -{-(*|*| { |ZP—F2—T AIR TUBE
18 |70595 x|*l-1-1 1 |ZP~Fa2—7 AR TUBE
19 |70574 ==l *l*] 1 |Z7—F2—7 AIR TUBE
19 170596 x| x| -] -] ¢ |ZF~Fa2—7 AR TUBE
20 (70585 “ -l *| x| | |ZF—F2—7 AIR TUBE
20 (70597 x| x[-|-| 1 |T7—Fa2—7 AIR TUBE
21 70586 - -1*|*| 1 |ZTFP—F2—7 AIR TUBE
21 (70598 x| x| -} -] 1 |ZP—Fa—7 AIR TUBE
22 130750 ¥ (x|l x| % | g3 |TP—Fa—JBIEFR/ VK AIR TUBE TIE
23 (30747 x| x| x| %] 1 |7—70 CABLE
24 (30747 x| ) x]| 1 |5F=TN CABLE
25 30747 x| x| x| x| 4 |F—=T CABLE
26 (30151 * | k| %] x| 1 |ARGEHI— CONNECTOR COVER
27 (30186 k¥ [ x [ %[ %[ 3 [ARZEEY PIN CONTACT
28 130187 x| x| ] x| o |2RYEEY PIN CONTACT
29 /30185 * | x| x| x| 1 |35 6P CONNECTOR 6P
30 [30750 * el x| x| 1 =T BAEENAR CABLE TIE

_28_




ACCESSORIES 1

fE M1

JW—skkkk-20R
JW—sekokok—30R

JW-28BLC

JW—skkx%=20
sotoksk~30

JW-

y B (1)

_29_




{TEMm1

ACCESSORIES 1

No| BBm&ER | |ol8| |x|o|S|H&E ERE= DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| & ‘(?‘) g 3|3 g gQTY
Slalald|glala
2T 55 FF
1 [8132-A s | k| ok [k [ k| k| x| 1 (BREFevITF ACCESSORIES PACK
2 (N3324 ® |~ = *®[*|~|=1 3 |& DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
2 IN3324 =l x|~ -] *]*x] 8 |$DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
3 170769 x|~ ~]x|x|=-]-] 5 |RE>Y BOBBIN
3 |70769 x|kl ==1=]|=]| 10 |Be> BOBBIN
4 119473 w okl x| ] x| x| %] 1 |+FERSq/3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 8121 x| x|k x| ®]| x| x| 1 |[KSq4/8—010) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 (8120 w |kl k[ x| x| x| x| 1 [FS1/3—() SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 |8118 [ ok [ k[ x ] x| kx| 1 [KS4/8—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
8 (19462 |k [ k| k| k[ x (k| 1 (XHFRLLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9 (11171 sl kx| x| x| 3 |EoTSIF MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 16052 k|l klklk]x] k] x] 6 |EUTRFIEHERRL MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE WOOD SCREW
11 [11189 * k| k| ok | x] k]| x| 3 BV BED HINGE
12 111170 AR AR I = . Y ~ 1M BED HINGE SCREW
13 |10747 k| k| x| x|k ]| x| x| 1 |[KRALUF (1/16 A2F) WRENCH (1/16 ")
14 119456 |k | k]l x| k]| x| x| 1 [KALVF (2 3)) WRENCH (2 mm)
15 (19457 x| k| x| k[ *x[*x| x| 1 [RALVF (255Y) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 {19458 ¥k k| x| x| k| k]| 1 IKRALVF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 |19459 ® Lok kol x] k] k) 1 [KREALYF (43Y)) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 ]19460 ® Lok | % | x| k]| k]| %) 1 |RALVF (5 EY) WRENCH (5 mm)
20 |8125 k| k| x ] k) x| x| 1 [@ETL OILER
21 11193 C N T BN O T O I T OlL
22 113079 k0o ok o f ok [ k| k| 2 [<EU(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 |70197 [k |k | x| x| x| x| 1 [<EY(90 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 (10947 (kx| == x| x| 1 |RITTEYF THREAD STAND
24 (35254 k= =1 *x) -~} 1 (BRITEY+ THREAD STAND
25 {70377 x k|- =) =]~-] 1 B2t DRIP PAN
5 (70519 -l xl =)<t~ 1 w2t DRIP PAN
25 {70171 ==kl =] -] 1 | DRIP PAN
25 |70517 === =1*)=*| 1 @2 DRIP PAN
26 {6055 sl x[=-[-]-[~| 8 [T NAIL
26 16055 - - =-=*|*|*[*] 10 €T NAIL
27 |70766 ok [k [k ] x| x| 1 |HF—TiE DRIVING KNIFE CRANK SHAFT LIFTING ROD
28 170761 ®l - - x| %] -] -] 1 |EEHrAX DRIVING KNIFE
28 170761 L) s = =) x| x| 2 |EEEIAR DRIVING KNIFE
29 170777 x| -1 -|*x[x|-]-| 1 |EEAX FIXED KNIFE
29 |70777 ke - -] x| x| 2 |IBEAR FIXED KNIFE

_30_




ACCESSORIES 2

TRem2

_31_



FTEM2

ACCESSORIES 2

No. | A HES ol S rlol|X| ¥E mf DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO.$ g E 3 $ 2”) g QTY
Jlglz|2]2|als
SIFFFIFFF
1 30195 % (R RSN R R R 1R RAYF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
2 |30196 wl = -x[*]-]- 1 |REAVAAvTF2& BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
3 15081 AR 2 | REvRAyFEERRL WOOD SCREW
4 139208 S I B B AR A 1 | #EFRAyFaRGE CONNECTOR (2P)
5 39299 k=~ kx| -]~ 1 |ftEFRA(yFaRFEED PIN CONTACT
6 (30197 ® = =] k] -|- 1 Vr—7 b ( 2X0.5X455L) CABLE (2 LINE)
7 160543 k(== xxf-[-}) 2 [|aRuyaEy PIN CONTACT
8 (30750 L N N N B B B 1 EEAUR CABLE TIE
9 |[70199C 3 B S I P T 1 NILRH =K ($8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
10 |70199-A AR EEIERE: 1 AL ~R(EHE) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
11 ]70199-B8 E 3 BE N I N T N 1 NIV —R(E) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
12 [70199-C s | k| okl x| x| % I Y S RS BELT GUARD COVER
13 |28080 o | | w ] k[ x| % | * 3 | NILMNT—F(E) () ILHiERL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
14 170215 S I TN B B N I 3 | RUMI—-FiEHREBL WOOD SCREW
15 |70199-E | o | ow [ k| k| % | % 1 [N —FERIEHR BELT GUARD STAY
16 |12386 w | k] ox ] ok | x| %] 2 [N —-FiIRNESHIRIEDH L SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
17 |10776 w | ow ) ow | ow [ | x| % 1 N —FERIEHRIEDHEF v  [WING NUT
18 170189 3 EC BT B I N T BHSET I EGE) SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
19 (28076 Ll B R N B B 2 |BHBXAHLEHRAC SCREW M6X1 L=18
20 {10599 k| k[ x| (x| *|*] 2 |[RHEHBZZELORLTYSv— WASHER
21 (12418 k| k] x| *x [ *x{ %[ x| 4 |N)FAN—EDHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
22 {70199-F ok e o] e x] o 1 EBAH—F R (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (FRONT) : for CE
23 |70199-G bk b o[ ow ] ko] % 1 B A—F (%) (CERD) AUXILIARY GUARD (REAR) : for GE

_.32_




= 15601 99601 Ov60L 9601 OLVOL SOVO0L 00v0L | 2LS | v/ie

- 1G60L 10607 17607 15601 98201 70-9220L | 70See0l | 08 | -

- 7G60L 7960L PY60L VE60L G8Z0L 59701 GrzoL | gvv | v/e T
10-61201 28601 29607 27601 25601 0820L 0920L ove0l  [vez | 1
50-61201 05601 0960L 07607 0860L 81201 85201 88201 61 | /8
70-6120L 1601 80607 37601 82607 11201 16201 [g20L | 6Sr | 8/8
70-6120L £560L £060L Y601 €601 9120L V—05201 V0220 | cvi | 91/6
70-6120L £G607 £0607 67607 68607 51700 G520l cccol  1ier | z/1
£0-6120L GG6OL G060L G760L GE60L erz0L £520L cecoL |56 | 8%
20-6120L 95607 1960L L7601 1601 ZL20L 25201 76200 6L | 91/8
20-6120L 90-G260L 1052601 G0-G260L | 70-6260L 0LZ0L 05201 0ce0l 19 | v/t
auvno Ivid | Looduassaud| 1999 | awvio Hum — L
ooy |(LHORD 3AMS a38|  (H4AMIANS @I [voadI; | VoS Lo ox_,wmwwwﬂ o e | 2s 390190
J- 0=y ()Y ()Y HH¥ iz Y4 Y b (LPE) S5 43

<=

0€-07188¢-Mr/ 0¢6-0198¢-MI*

S14Vd 3ONVO 40 3189Vl

EC—4

_33_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

1-11-3 IMADO, TAITO-KU, TOKYO 111-8534, JAPAN
TEL: +81-3-3872-6173 (Overseas Dept.) -

FAX: +81-3-3873-6596

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http: //www.seiko—sewing.cojp/

Parts No. PB09400(1204)
Rev. 1




